

Julius Cord Papers (c.00703)

This finding aid was produced using ArchivesSpace on January 10, 2019.

Finding aid written in English.

Describing Archives: A Content Standard

Michigan State University Archives and Historical Collections

Conrad Hall 943 Conrad Road, Room 101 East Lansing, MI 48824 archives@msu.edu

URL: http://archives.msu.edu/

Table of Contents

Summary Information	3
Biographical Note	3
Scope and Contents	4
Administrative Information	4
Controlled Access Headings	5
Collection Inventory	5

Summary Information

Repository: Michigan State University Archives and Historical Collections

Creator: Cord, Julius, 1925-2013

Title: Julius Cord papers

ID: c.00703

Date [inclusive]: 1974-1993

Physical Description: 0.1 Cubic Feet

Language of the

English Material:

Preferred Citation

Researchers wishing to cite this collection should include the following information: "Item title, Collection title, Collection Identifier, Michigan State University Archives & Historical Collections, East Lansing, Michigan."

Biographical Note

Julius D. Cord of Okemos, Michigan was born August 12, 1925 in Leavenworth, Kansas to Edward and Anna Cord. Cord was a District Sales Manager for Stran-Steel Division of National Steel. Upon retirement he owned Cord Marketing. Cord was a Korean War Veteran, a member of St. Martha's Church, the Walnut Hills Country Club, and Power Squadron. Cord loved bowling, golfing, fishing, hunting, sailing and playing cards. He was the author of two books "Lickskillet: The Story of a Kansas Boy Growing Up in the Thirties," and "Lickskillet Revisited." Cord died August 12, 2013. He was survived by his wife Betty of Okemos, Michigan and sister, Rose Lovell of Leavenworth, numerous nieces, nephews and great and great-great nieces and nephews. He was preceded in death by his brothers, Clark and George and sisters, Dixie Forbes and June Franklin. (source: http://obits.dignitymemorial.com/dignity-memorial/obituary.aspx?n=Julius-Cord&lc=7224&pid=166429238&mid=5634042)

[^] Return to Table of Contents

[^] Return to Table of Contents

Scope and Contents

The collection consists of documents relating to the Buck 'N Bear Hunting Club of Mt. Pleasant, Michigan of which Julius Cord was a member. The materials include correspondence, membership lists, by-laws information, building blue prints, and maps of their land.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Administrative Information

Publication Statement

Michigan State University Archives and Historical Collections

Conrad Hall 943 Conrad Road, Room 101 East Lansing, MI 48824 archives@msu.edu

URL: http://archives.msu.edu/

Conditions Governing Access

Collection is open for research.

Conditions Governing Use

Permission to publish material from this collection must be obtained from University Archives & Historical Collections, Michigan State University.

Conditions Governing Access

Legal Status: Donor(s) have transferred any applicable copyright to Michigan State University but the collection may contain third-party materials for which copyright was not transferred. Copyright restrictions may apply. Property Rights: Michigan State University.

[^] Return to Table of Contents

Controlled Access Headings

- Hunting -- Michigan
- Mount Pleasant (Mich.)
- Blueprints
- By-laws
- Letters (correspondence)
- Maps
- Membership lists
- Buck N Bear Hunting Club of Mt. Pleasant

Collection Inventory

Title/Description	Instances
Buck n' Bear Club, 1974-1993	folder 1
U.S. Geological Survey map of the Grace (Michigan) Quadrangle, 1958	drawer 44
Blueprints for the Buck n' Bear Club Hunting Cabin (two copies, one with notes), 1974-12-4	drawer 44